
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                             4.a Prova Esordienti
                          Tavarnuzze  11 Gennaio 2015
                            Turno 1 --- 11/01/2015

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   ---   50 Farfalla Femmine Es. - B   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1)  CAMMARATA ASIA           05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 40 30      
2)  CASINI MATILDE           05 F  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      00 41 00      
3)  CAPRAI GIULIA            05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              00 41 70      
4)  ROSSI CLAUDIA            05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 43 30      
5)  TRABALZINI GAIA          05 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 43 80      
6)  VANNI AURORA             05 F  AQUATICA                  00 44 50      
7)  LICCIONE EMILY           06 F  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      00 44 60      
8)  ROSOLIN SOFIA            05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              00 44 70      
9)  SPARVIERI ARIANNA        06 F  A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA    00 45 70      
10) COSTAGLI CHIARA          06 F  A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA    00 45 80      
11) VALESINI RACHELE         05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 46 10      
12) ZETTI GIORGIA            05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              00 46 40      
13) CASALI CAMILLA           05 F  A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA    00 46 50      
14) FANTECHI MARTA           05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              00 46 90      
15) CEBAN DARIA              05 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         00 47 00      
16) PAOLI VALENTINA          06 F  AQUATICA                  00 48 20      
17) MERAGLIA CATERINA        05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              00 48 30      
18) TADDEI ASIA              05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 48 50      
19) ULIVI SOFIA              05 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   00 48 90      
20) PANICHI REBECCA          06 F  A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA    00 49 20      
21) HYSENAJ ANISA            05 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         00 49 40      
22) CORTONICCHI SOFIA        05 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 49 60      
23) TURCHI GAIA              06 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 49 70      
24) CIARI AURORA             06 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         00 49 80      
25) TAMMARO REBECCA          05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              00 49 90      
26) SBRANA EMMA              05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 50 40      
27) MATI IRENE               06 F  AQUATICA                  00 51 30      
28) GIACOMINI CHIARA         05 F  A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA    00 51 40      
29) D'AVANZO FRANCESCA       06 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 52 90      
30) ZANOLLA ALESSIA          05 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   00 54 00      
31) SGANZERLA EMMA           06 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 54 60      
32) DE MARCO MARTINA         05 F  A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA    00 54 80      
33) VEGETTI ALLEGRA          05 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   00 55 70      
34) ANGELI GIULIA            06 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 56 40      
35) RAIMONDO MARGHERITA      06 F  ESSECI NUOTO              00 58 30      
36) CASELLA BENEDETTA        05 F  SIENA NUOTO UISP          01 00 50      
37) SCALI ROSSELLA           06 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 00 70      
38) MILELLA MARIA            05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 00 80      
39) BATTAGLINI GAIA          06 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 02 40      
40) PIERALLI GEMMA           06 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 04 30      
41) DETTORI AURORA           06 F  AQUATICA                  01 06 20      
42) CARMIGNANI GRETA         05 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 17 20      

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   ---   50 Farfalla Maschi Es. - B   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1)  CALZERONI MATTEO         04 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         00 36 30      
2)  FRANGIONI ANDREA         04 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 39 00      
3)  SERI TOMMASO             04 M  SIENA NUOTO UISP          00 39 60      
4)  ROSSI GUIDO              04 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 40 00      
5)  LUONGO ALESSIO           04 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 41 00      
6)  ANDREI COSIMO            04 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   00 41 90      
6)  GENTINI MATTIA           04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 41 90      
6)  MANNARI MATTIA           04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 41 90      
9)  MALANDRINI FABRIZIO      04 M  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      00 42 20      
9)  PALOMBA LEANDRO          04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 42 20      
11) BERTOLDI LAPO            05 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   00 42 40      
11) CELLERINI MARCO          04 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   00 42 40      
13) ZAZZERI ALESSANDRO       05 M  A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA    00 42 70      
14) BELLI DAMIANO            05 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 42 80      
15) ANDRILLI ALBERTO         04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 42 90      
15) MEUCCI LORENZO           04 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 42 90      
15) RETTORI EDOARDO          05 M  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      00 42 90      



18) MENCHI GABRIELE          05 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 43 10      
19) CIOFI GIACOMO            05 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 43 30      
20) BANDINELLI DUCCIO        04 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         00 43 40      
21) BENELLI COSIMO           04 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 43 60      
22) BARBINI ENRICO           05 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 44 50      
23) IRANI MATTEO             05 M  A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA    00 44 80      
24) DI LENA NICCOLO          04 M  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      00 45 00      
25) RINCHI DAVIDE            04 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 45 10      
26) FERRINI MATTEO           04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 45 70      
27) SCIMONE DANIIL           04 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   00 45 80      
28) MARGUCCIO LEONARDO       05 M  AQUATICA                  00 45 90      
29) GIUNTINELLI MARCO        04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 46 00      
30) COCCHERI LORENZO         04 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         00 46 30      
31) BARRACANI MARCO          05 M  A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA    00 46 80      
32) SANTACATERINA GIULIO     04 M  A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA    00 47 60      
33) BARDI TOMMASO            04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 48 50      
34) ZOCCHI FRANCESCO         04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 49 20      
35) TESI AMEDEO              05 M  AQUATICA                  00 49 30      
36) TARANTOLI TOMMASO        05 M  AQUATICA                  00 49 70      
37) BATTAGLINI LORENZO       04 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   00 50 00      
38) BONSIGNORI DANIELE       05 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 50 50      
39) VEGNI ANDREA             05 M  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      00 50 90      
40) ADEMI JURGEN             05 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 52 10      
41) BALDINI LAPO             05 M  AQUATICA                  00 53 00      
42) POTENZA LORENZO          04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 53 90      
43) BECUCCI TOMMASO          04 M  AQUATICA                  00 54 00      
44) CALVETTI NICOLA          05 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 54 10      
45) BANDINI LORENZO          05 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   00 54 20      
45) ROSSI TOMMASO            05 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 54 20      
47) PALUMBO GABRIELE         05 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 55 30      
48) VIANELLO NICCOLO'        05 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   00 55 40      
49) ZVIETICH NICCOLO         04 M  AQUATICA                  00 56 50      
50) MACHETTI ENIO JR         05 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 58 10      
51) DE LALLA ALBERTO         05 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 58 20      
52) PISTOLESI FABRIZIO       04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 58 30      
52) ROSSELLINI LORENZO       04 M  AQUATICA                  00 58 30      
54) D'ALESSIO GIACOMO        05 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 58 70      
55) GUARNIERI GIULIO         04 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 03 60      
56) LUCIANO FILIPPO          05 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 09 40      

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   ---   100 Misti Femmine Es. - B   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1)  RETTI ANDREA             05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 33 40      
2)  ROSINI EMMA              05 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 36 30      
3)  CONDEMI ANASTASIA        05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              01 37 10      
4)  ULIVI SOFIA              05 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 39 00      
5)  CASINI GIORGIA           05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              01 39 20      
6)  GUARNOTTA GIADA          05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 39 30      
7)  MENGHETTI LIVIA          05 F  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 01 40 10      
8)  CAPPELLI CLAUDIA         05 F  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 01 41 00      
9)  PARISI LISA              05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 41 50      
10) GRANDI MATILDE           05 F  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 01 42 00      
11) VOLIANI MARGHERITA       05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 43 30      
12) CASTORINA VIOLA          05 F  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      01 43 40      
13) STIACCINI MARTINA        05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 44 00      
14) SABINI GIULIA            05 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 44 10      
15) DOMENICHINI VIOLA        05 F  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 01 44 50      
16) MYFTARI EMI              05 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         01 45 10      
17) TETTONI CHIARA           05 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 46 20      
18) DONNINI GIULIA           05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              01 47 00      
18) FOSSI MARTINA            05 F  SIENA NUOTO UISP          01 47 00      
18) MONTIGIANI MARTA         05 F  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 01 47 00      
18) PICCININI FLAVIA         05 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 47 00      
22) GEMIGNANI ALICE          05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              01 47 20      
23) BUCCI ALICE              05 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         01 47 30      
23) GENSINI SARA             05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              01 47 30      
25) MAMMUCCINI ZOE           05 F  AQUATICA                  01 48 00      
26) PAPINI GIULIA            05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 49 30      
26) VEGETTI ALLEGRA          05 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 49 30      
28) CAPUTO ANGELA            05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              01 51 00      
29) SGRILLI ALICE            05 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 52 00      
30) DEL SANTO SOFIA          06 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 52 80      
31) MARASESCU ILARIA MARIA   05 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         01 53 10      
32) ZANOLLA ALESSIA          05 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 54 20      



33) BACCI GIULIA             06 F  AQUATICA                  01 56 00      
33) MAGAZZINI CAROLINA       06 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         01 56 00      
35) TOCCAFONDI MARTA         06 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 56 10      
36) BRILLI REBECCA           06 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 56 90      
37) MANOLE TEODORA           05 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 57 10      
38) VIGNALI EMMA             06 F  ESSECI NUOTO              01 58 00      
39) TAUCCI GINEVRA           06 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 59 30      
40) MATERI GIULIA            05 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   02 01 00      
41) MARATA ALICE             06 F  ESSECI NUOTO              02 01 20      
42) MENICONI SOFIA           06 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         02 03 10      
43) BONCINELLI ALESSIA       06 F  ESSECI NUOTO              02 04 00      
44) GUZI RENALDA             06 F  AQUATICA                  02 05 00      
45) GUALTIEROTTI MARRI GIULI 06 F  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 02 05 10      
46) DUCCI ALESSIA            06 F  ESSECI NUOTO              02 06 40      
47) BORRI GIADA              06 F  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 02 08 30      
48) BAGLIONI EMMA            06 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 08 50      
49) PISTONAMI TERESA         06 F  AQUATICA                  02 10 70      
50) OANCEA ELISA             06 F  AQUATICA                  02 11 60      
51) DUTRA GAIA               05 F  AQUATICA                  02 18 80      

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   ---   100 Misti Maschi Es. - B   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1)  CIONINI THOMAS           04 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         01 25 30      
2)  GROSSI AMEDEO            04 M  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      01 27 00      
2)  MUCCIARELLI LORENZO      04 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         01 27 00      
4)  BERNICE MARCO            04 M  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 01 28 00      
5)  GRASSINI LEONARDO GABRIE 04 M  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 01 29 00      
5)  STARODUBTSEV MATVIY      04 M  ESSECI NUOTO              01 29 00      
7)  MACHETTI CHRISTIAN GIANC 04 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         01 30 10      
8)  CALLIGARIS ALESSANDRO    05 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 31 50      
9)  VASELLI MATTEO           04 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 32 00      
9)  ZARRA GIUSEPPE           04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 32 00      
11) ORLANDO DAVIDE           04 M  SIENA NUOTO UISP          01 32 50      
12) MANNINI DAVIDE           04 M  SIENA NUOTO UISP          01 33 00      
12) PAGANI DIEGO             05 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 33 00      
14) BERTOLDI LAPO            05 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 33 20      
14) CORNELLO YURI            04 M  ESSECI NUOTO              01 33 20      
16) MATTEONI FEDERICO        04 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 34 30      
17) CELLERINI MARCO          04 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 36 50      
18) NANNIPIERI ALESSANDRO    04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 37 00      
18) NOCENTINI MARCO          04 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 37 00      
20) IGNESTI ALESSIO          04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 37 10      
21) BECHI ALESSANDRO         04 M  SIENA NUOTO UISP          01 37 30      
22) CARLINI MATTIA           04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 37 40      
23) INNOCENTI ALEXANDER      04 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 38 00      
24) TINTI LAPO               05 M  ESSECI NUOTO              01 38 50      
25) SOLDANI LEONARDO         04 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 39 00      
26) FONTOLAN MATTIA ASCANIO  04 M  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      01 40 00      
26) ROMITI GIANCARLO         04 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 40 00      
26) TRAVERSI LAPO            04 M  ESSECI NUOTO              01 40 00      
29) SHABANI ALEX             04 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         01 41 00      
30) ANDREI COSIMO            04 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 41 30      
31) CARBONARI FURIO          04 M  ESSECI NUOTO              01 42 00      
31) MUSETTI PIETRO           05 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 42 00      
33) SIMONCINI DAVIDE         04 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 42 10      
34) BIANCHI MATTEO           04 M  ESSECI NUOTO              01 43 00      
35) LEONCINI SIMONE          05 M  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      01 43 10      
36) APOLLONI ALESSANDRO      04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 43 50      
37) CAMPINI STEFANO          04 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 44 00      
37) DE PONTE DAVIDE          04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 44 00      
39) GIGLI NICCOLO'           04 M  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      01 44 50      
40) ROSSI SAMUELE            05 M  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 01 45 00      
41) LAZZARINI LORENZO        05 M  ESSECI NUOTO              01 45 10      
42) FANCELLU MATTEO          04 M  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 01 46 00      
43) LANDI FRANCESCO          04 M  AQUATICA                  01 46 30      
44) COZZI TOMMASO            05 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 47 00      
44) LICCIONE ENEA            05 M  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      01 47 00      
46) POLLINI EUGENIO          05 M  AQUATICA                  01 51 30      
47) RESTIFO NICOLO           05 M  ESSECI NUOTO              01 51 50      
48) LAZZERINI WOITEK         04 M  AQUATICA                  01 52 50      
49) GALASSI NICCOLO'         05 M  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 01 54 30      
50) MACINI ALESSIO           05 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         01 58 00      
51) FARACI NICCOLO'          05 M  ESSECI NUOTO              01 58 30      
52) BONARELLI MANUEL         04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 59 00      



53) DE TORA LORENZO          05 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 59 30      
54) DE MICCO ALESSANDRO      05 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 00 00      
55) MURI MATTEO              05 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   02 01 10      
56) DISPERATI TOMMASO        04 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   02 04 00      
57) NANNOTTI FLAVIO          05 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       02 06 40      
58) PELUSO MATTIA            05 M  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      02 12 40      
59) LUCCHESI TOMMASO         04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         02 14 20      
60) D'AMBROSI COSTANTINO     04 M  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      02 22 00      
61) BILIOTTI DARIO           05 M  AQUATICA                  02 35 00      

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   ---   50 Solo Gambe Femmine Es. - B   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1)  HYSENAJ ANISA            05 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         00 50 00      
2)  SPARVIERI ARIANNA        06 F  A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA    00 52 50      
3)  PARISI LISA              05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 54 00      
4)  CAMMARATA ASIA           05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 54 30      
5)  CASINI MATILDE           05 F  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      00 55 00      
5)  MYFTARI EMI              05 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         00 55 00      
5)  ROSINI EMMA              05 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 55 00      
5)  STIACCINI MARTINA        05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 55 00      
9)  CAPRAI GIULIA            05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              00 55 10      
10) CASINI GIORGIA           05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              00 56 00      
10) RETTI ANDREA             05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 56 00      
10) ZETTI GIORGIA            05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              00 56 00      
13) CIARI AURORA             06 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         00 56 50      
13) DOMENICHINI VIOLA        05 F  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 00 56 50      
15) CAPUTO ANGELA            05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              00 57 00      
15) CONDEMI ANASTASIA        05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              00 57 00      
15) DONNINI GIULIA           05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              00 57 00      
15) VALESINI RACHELE         05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 57 00      
15) VANNI AURORA             05 F  AQUATICA                  00 57 00      
20) GIACOMINI CHIARA         05 F  A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA    00 57 20      
20) MARASESCU ILARIA MARIA   05 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         00 57 20      
22) TRABALZINI GAIA          05 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 57 40      
23) MENGHETTI LIVIA          05 F  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 00 58 00      
24) BUCCI ALICE              05 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         00 59 00      
24) CASALI CAMILLA           05 F  A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA    00 59 00      
24) COSTAGLI CHIARA          06 F  A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA    00 59 00      
24) MERAGLIA CATERINA        05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              00 59 00      
24) ROSOLIN SOFIA            05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              00 59 00      
29) SACCARDI LINDA           05 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         00 59 30      
30) ROSSI CLAUDIA            05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 59 40      
31) CAPPELLI CLAUDIA         05 F  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 01 00 00      
31) D'AVANZO FRANCESCA       06 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 00 00      
31) FANTECHI MARTA           05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              01 00 00      
31) TADDEI ASIA              05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 00 00      
31) VIGNALI EMMA             06 F  ESSECI NUOTO              01 00 00      
36) CASTORINA VIOLA          05 F  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      01 00 10      
36) TURCHI GAIA              06 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 00 10      
38) DE MARCO MARTINA         05 F  A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA    01 00 20      
39) GRANDI MATILDE           05 F  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 01 01 00      
39) GUARNOTTA GIADA          05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 01 00      
39) MONTIGIANI MARTA         05 F  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 01 01 00      
39) SGRILLI ALICE            05 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 01 00      
39) TAMMARO REBECCA          05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              01 01 00      
44) MATERI GIULIA            05 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 01 10      
45) BACCI GIULIA             06 F  AQUATICA                  01 02 00      
45) BORRI GIADA              06 F  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 01 02 00      
45) SABINI GIULIA            05 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 02 00      
48) PANICHI REBECCA          06 F  A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA    01 02 10      
49) CORTONICCHI SOFIA        05 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 03 00      
49) GENSINI SARA             05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              01 03 00      
49) VOLIANI MARGHERITA       05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 03 00      
52) CASELLA BENEDETTA        05 F  SIENA NUOTO UISP          01 03 50      
53) ANGELI GIULIA            06 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 04 00      
53) BRILLI REBECCA           06 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 04 00      
53) SBRANA EMMA              05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 04 00      
53) SGANZERLA EMMA           06 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 04 00      
53) TETTONI CHIARA           05 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 04 00      
58) BONCINELLI ALESSIA       06 F  ESSECI NUOTO              01 04 40      
59) DEL SANTO SOFIA          06 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 04 50      
59) MANOLE TEODORA           05 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 04 50      
61) PAPINI GIULIA            05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 05 00      
61) PICCININI FLAVIA         05 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 05 00      



63) CIONINI ESTHER           06 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         01 05 01      
64) PIERALLI GEMMA           06 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 05 10      
65) FOSSI MARTINA            05 F  SIENA NUOTO UISP          01 05 40      
65) GEMIGNANI ALICE          05 F  ESSECI NUOTO              01 05 40      
67) GUALTIEROTTI MARRI GIULI 06 F  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 01 06 00      
67) LICCIONE EMILY           06 F  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      01 06 00      
67) MATI IRENE               06 F  AQUATICA                  01 06 00      
70) TOCCAFONDI MARTA         06 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 06 10      
71) MAGAZZINI CAROLINA       06 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         01 07 00      
72) DUCCI ALESSIA            06 F  ESSECI NUOTO              01 08 00      
73) MARATA ALICE             06 F  ESSECI NUOTO              01 09 00      
74) RAIMONDO MARGHERITA      06 F  ESSECI NUOTO              01 10 00      
75) TAUCCI GINEVRA           06 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 10 50      
76) MENICONI SOFIA           06 F  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         01 11 00      
77) PAOLI VALENTINA          06 F  AQUATICA                  01 11 40      
78) CARMIGNANI GRETA         05 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 14 40      
79) DUTRA GAIA               05 F  AQUATICA                  01 15 20      
80) BATTAGLINI GAIA          06 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 15 30      
81) DETTORI AURORA           06 F  AQUATICA                  01 16 00      
81) SCALI ROSSELLA           06 F  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 16 00      
83) BAGLIONI EMMA            06 F  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 16 10      
84) OANCEA ELISA             06 F  AQUATICA                  01 17 00      
85) GUZI RENALDA             06 F  AQUATICA                  01 17 40      
86) MILELLA MARIA            05 F  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 21 30      
87) PISTONAMI TERESA         06 F  AQUATICA                  01 27 00      

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   ---   50 Solo Gambe Maschi Es. - B   ---

n.  Atleta                  anno   Societa                    tempo   p.soc p.tab
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1)  CALZERONI MATTEO         04 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         00 46 00      
2)  MUCCIARELLI LORENZO      04 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         00 47 00      
3)  SERI TOMMASO             04 M  SIENA NUOTO UISP          00 49 00      
4)  INNOCENTI ALEXANDER      04 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   00 51 40      
5)  BERNICE MARCO            04 M  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 00 52 00      
5)  CIONINI THOMAS           04 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         00 52 00      
5)  MACHETTI CHRISTIAN GIANC 04 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         00 52 00      
8)  MANNARI MATTIA           04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 52 50      
9)  CALLIGARIS ALESSANDRO    05 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 53 00      
9)  MARGUCCIO LEONARDO       05 M  AQUATICA                  00 53 00      
9)  VASELLI MATTEO           04 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 53 00      
9)  ZARRA GIUSEPPE           04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 53 00      
13) CORNELLO YURI            04 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 53 20      
14) GRASSINI LEONARDO GABRIE 04 M  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 00 53 50      
15) BENELLI COSIMO           04 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 54 00      
15) MENCHI GABRIELE          05 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 54 00      
15) ROSSI GUIDO              04 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 54 00      
18) PAGANI DIEGO             05 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 54 40      
19) BECHI ALESSANDRO         04 M  SIENA NUOTO UISP          00 55 00      
19) ORLANDO DAVIDE           04 M  SIENA NUOTO UISP          00 55 00      
19) TRAVERSI LAPO            04 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 55 00      
22) ROMITI GIANCARLO         04 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   00 55 20      
22) TARANTOLI TOMMASO        05 M  AQUATICA                  00 55 20      
24) LUONGO ALESSIO           04 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 55 30      
24) VEGNI ANDREA             05 M  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      00 55 30      
26) IGNESTI ALESSIO          04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 55 40      
26) MALANDRINI FABRIZIO      04 M  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      00 55 40      
26) MATTEONI FEDERICO        04 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   00 55 40      
26) TINTI LAPO               05 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 55 40      
30) BIANCHI MATTEO           04 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 55 50      
30) BONSIGNORI DANIELE       05 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 55 50      
30) NOCENTINI MARCO          04 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 55 50      
33) CARLINI MATTIA           04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 56 00      
33) FONTOLAN MATTIA ASCANIO  04 M  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      00 56 00      
33) NANNIPIERI ALESSANDRO    04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 56 00      
33) SCIMONE DANIIL           04 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   00 56 00      
37) DE PONTE DAVIDE          04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 56 10      
38) FRANGIONI ANDREA         04 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 56 50      
38) MANNINI DAVIDE           04 M  SIENA NUOTO UISP          00 56 50      
40) BELLI DAMIANO            05 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 57 00      
40) GIUNTINELLI MARCO        04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 57 00      
40) IRANI MATTEO             05 M  A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA    00 57 00      
40) MEUCCI LORENZO           04 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 57 00      
40) STARODUBTSEV MATVIY      04 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 57 00      
40) TESI AMEDEO              05 M  AQUATICA                  00 57 00      
46) APOLLONI ALESSANDRO      04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 57 20      



46) CIOFI GIACOMO            05 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 57 20      
46) GENTINI MATTIA           04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 57 20      
49) SOLDANI LEONARDO         04 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   00 57 30      
50) PICCINI LORENZO          04 M  SIENA NUOTO UISP          00 57 50      
50) SHABANI ALEX             04 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         00 57 50      
52) BARRACANI MARCO          05 M  A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA    00 58 00      
52) BATTAGLINI LORENZO       04 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   00 58 00      
52) POLLINI EUGENIO          05 M  AQUATICA                  00 58 00      
52) ZVIETICH NICCOLO         04 M  AQUATICA                  00 58 00      
56) COCCHERI LORENZO         04 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         00 58 10      
57) LAZZARINI LORENZO        05 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 58 30      
58) BANDINELLI DUCCIO        04 M  VIRTUS POGGIBONSI         00 59 00      
58) CARBONARI FURIO          04 M  ESSECI NUOTO              00 59 00      
58) FERRINI MATTEO           04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 59 00      
58) MUSETTI PIETRO           05 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 59 00      
58) VIANELLO NICCOLO'        05 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   00 59 00      
63) FANCELLU MATTEO          04 M  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 00 59 10      
63) ROSSELLINI LORENZO       04 M  AQUATICA                  00 59 10      
65) GROSSI AMEDEO            04 M  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      00 53 30      
65) ROSSI SAMUELE            05 M  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 00 59 20      
67) RINCHI DAVIDE            04 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       00 59 30      
68) ANDRILLI ALBERTO         04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         00 59 50      
69) LAZZERINI WOITEK         04 M  AQUATICA                  01 00 00      
69) LICCIONE ENEA            05 M  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      01 00 00      
69) PALOMBA LEANDRO          04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 00 00      
72) BARDI TOMMASO            04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 00 30      
73) BECUCCI TOMMASO          04 M  AQUATICA                  01 01 00      
73) MURI MATTEO              05 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 01 00      
75) DISPERATI TOMMASO        04 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 02 00      
76) NANNOTTI FLAVIO          05 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 02 40      
77) BARBINI ENRICO           05 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 02 50      
77) CAMPINI STEFANO          04 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 02 50      
77) COZZI TOMMASO            05 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 02 50      
80) LEONCINI SIMONE          05 M  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      01 03 00      
81) FARACI NICCOLO'          05 M  ESSECI NUOTO              01 03 09      
82) GALASSI NICCOLO'         05 M  GHIBELLINA NUOTO SIENA AS 01 03 10      
83) D'ALESSIO GIACOMO        05 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 03 30      
84) DE TORA LORENZO          05 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 04 00      
84) MACHETTI ENIO JR         05 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 04 00      
84) RETTORI EDOARDO          05 M  H. SPORT SSD - PRATO      01 04 00      
87) CALVETTI NICOLA          05 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 04 40      
88) LUCCHESI TOMMASO         04 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 05 00      
89) RESTIFO NICOLO           05 M  ESSECI NUOTO              01 05 10      
90) BALDINI LAPO             05 M  AQUATICA                  01 05 30      
91) ROSSI TOMMASO            05 M  NUOTO LIVORNO SSD         01 05 40      
92) SIMONCINI DAVIDE         04 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 06 20      
93) DE MICCO ALESSANDRO      05 M  VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO       01 06 30      
94) BANDINI LORENZO          05 M  ACQUATICA S.S. DIL. ARL   01 07 00      
94) DE LALLA ALBERTO         05 M  NUOTO


